

FORM PTO-1595		S S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	102838845		59/09	Patent and T	Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therea:						
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	tor rateins and frademarks. Fig				y thereta:	
Larry G. MOLLER, Dean P. PFEFFERLE			and address of rece	• • • • •	.s.	
Larry G. WOLLER, Dean F	. FFEFFERLE	Name:	SNAP-ON INC)36 	
A 1 1/2 1 () - (//) // 1 10 Txx Txx	Address:	10801 Corporate	•	0/5	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(les) attached? Yes No	-	Pleasant Prairie,	WI 53158	153	
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: August 18, 2004, August 24, 2004				_	_	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu						
If the document is being filed toget	ner with a new application, the e	xecution date	e of the application	n is: August 18	, 2004,	
		ı		August 24	, 2004	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent l	No(s).			
					:	
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total nu	imber of application	ons and patents invo	olved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed	:					
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Internal Address:			losed			
		⊠ Aut	horized to be char	ged to deposit accou	unt	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, 1	N.W.		account number:			
		500417				
City: Washington State: D	. C. Zip: 20005-3096					
j						
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true a	and correct and an	ıv attached copv is α	a true copy	
of the original document.	, , , , ,			,	ue copy	
_		Acres	γ_0			
Stephen A. Becker, 26,5	27	green		September	r 9, 2004	
Name and Registration No. of Pe	rson Signing	Signatu	re	Dat	te	
	То	tal number o	f pages including		2	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						
45 COSE CONTINUES	7				<u> </u>	
0/2004	4407					

02 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0258 Docket No.: 66396-196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Larry G. Moller and Dean P. Pfefferle of Harvard, IL and Elgin, IL, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled REFRIGERANT TRANSFER SYSTEM AND METHOD, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SNAP-ON INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 10801 Corporate Drive, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SNAP-ON INCORPORATED, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SNAP-ON INCORPORATED, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT

REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0259

STATE OF /LLIN615	_)			
COUNTY OF LAKE) SS: _)			
appeared Larry G. Moller, to me kn	f <u>august</u> , 2004, before me personally own to be the person named in and who executed the above ne that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes			
OFFICIAL SEAL	Sish & Pagant			
S HUSIA L PAGANO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/05	Notary Public			
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/05 \$	My commission expires 02/05/05			
A CASA CONTRACTOR				
STATE OF ULLINOIS	_)			
COUNTY OF LAKE) SS: _)			
On this 24th day o	f August , 2004, before me personally			
appeared Dean P. Pfefferle, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above				
	ne that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes			
therein set forth.				
© OFFICIAL SEAL	Lisa L'Gagaro			
SEMSA L PAGANO	Notary Public			
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/05	My commission expires 02/05/05			

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0260